Lakshmi (died), W/o. Venkata Chiranjeeva Rao, 3) Sri Parimi Venkata Chiranjeeva Rao,
S/o. (late) Satyanarayana, 4) Miss. Parimi Lakshmi Bharani, D/o.Venkata Chiranjeeva Rao
(Sl. No. 1,3 & 4 are the legal heirs of Sl. No. 2)  as on 30-11-2022 to pay an amount of Rs.
4,25,773/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Three
only) + Further interest and costs, under the provisions of section 13(4) issued possession
notice dated 02-02-2023 and took possession under SARFAESI Act. The Authorised officer by
way of this public Auction / sealed tenders intends to sell secured assets on “as is where is